# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kyung Han HONG	06/01/2006
Tae Jun YU	06/01/2006
Do Kyeong KO	06/01/2006
Jong Min LEE	06/01/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GWANGJU INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	1 Oryong-dong, Buk-gu	
City:	Gwangju-city	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11425840

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-6040

Email: vdeffenbaugh@rfem.com

Correspondent Name: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck

Address Line 1: 1425 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1751-413
NAME OF SUBMITTER:  G. Franklin Rothwell, Reg. No. 18,125	

Total Attachments: 2

500118392

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017829 FRAME: 0663 1147284

JOVS HO

source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017829 FRAME: 0664

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION
WHEREAS, I/We, HONG, Kyung Han, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at E-206 the Married Apt., First Named Invantor Gwangiu Institute of Science and Technology, I Oryong-dong, Buk-gu, Gwangju-city, Rep. of Korea.
YU. Tae Jun, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at 101-1204 Geumgwang Ant., Wolgye-dong, Gwangsan-gu, Second Maned Invantor, if any Gwangiu-city, Rep. of Korea,  Address
KO, Do Kyeong, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at E-401 the Married Apt.,  That Named Inventor, if any  Gwangiu Institute of Science and Technology. 1 Oryong-dong, Buk-gu, Gwangiu-city, Rep. of Korea,
LEE, Jong Min, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at 104-506 Geumgwang Apt. 757-7 Wolgve-dong, Gwangsan-gu, Fourth Named Inventor, I any Gwangju-city, Rep. of Korea
ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the inventor(s) of an invention in (insert title)
HIGH-REPETITION-RATE FEMTOSECOND REGENERATIVE AMPLIFICATION SYSTEM
for which I/we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States,
(Check One)  [ V ] of even date herewith;  [ ] U.S. Serial Number
and the state of t
WHEREAS, GWANGIU INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, Government Invested Research Institution  Assignees Citizenship or Corporate Status  of 1 Oryong-dong, Buk-gu, Gwangiu-city, Republic of Korea  Assignees
ASSIGNEES, are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by the se presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire reight, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said AS SIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEES.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my/our signature(s).
HONG, Kyung Han Daty LS. Date 6 / 1 .2006
YU. The Jun Jaffers L.S. Date 1 2006  Foreign inventor SoletJaint Assignment
Page 1

PATENT REEL: 017829 FRAME: 0665

KO, Do Kyeong LS.	Dave June 1st 2006
	154
LEE Jong Min	Date
Witness:	
Kim. Hyunjung KIM, HYUNJUNG	June. 1.2006
	Date
Kim Tae Yeon KIM, TAEYEON	June 1. 2006

Fareign Inventor Sole/Jobn Assignment Finge 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017829 FRAME: 0666